Assumgption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K 3

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794
Email: assumption@rogers.com Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

PASTORAL TEAM
Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana
Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap
Deacons. Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin
Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion
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TWENTY-EIGHTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

Mass Spbontions for the Week

Sat., October 8", Weekday
4:.00pm. tDeceased Parents of Elvira de los Santos

October 9th, 28" Sunday in Ordinary Time

9am fTSister Madeleine Demarse by Mary Stanton

10:30 am Thanksgiving for Gertrude Sangil by
daughters Alma David & Gina Cayanan

12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Weekday Masses - 8 am, October 10", to Oct. 14"

Mon. tSinciana Mican by Ontario English Catholic
Teachers Association (OECTA)
Tues. TPatrick Coluori by OECTA
Wed. THubert Whitten by OECTA
Thurs, tJoseph Kelly by OECTA
Friday TWalter Podgorski by OECTA
9:30 am. For the Intentions of the Students
and Teachers of Assumption School

Sat., October 15", St. Teresa of Jesus
4:00pm. For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

October 16", 29" Sunday in Ordinary Time

9am tJoey Keon by Mary Stanton

10:30 am For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish
12 noon For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Weekly Financial Report 2011

Needed to Run the Parish (est.) ------------- $4,250.00

Collection: October 2nd --------------==-=--—- $3,121.75

Please volunteer to reduce expenses

New Fund Donations

Donations : Week : Oct. 2, 2011 --------==------ $225.00

A copy of the August Financial Monthly Report from the
Treasurer is available from the rectory office. If you are
interested, please contact the secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-
8503.

LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS
October 16™ & 17"

4:00 pm  Deacon Paul Beaudoin(EM); Lori Scott(EM-C);
Colette Eisl (EM-C); Pat Keelan (L);
TBA(L).

9:00 am  Frank Barrett(EM); Melchor Tejero (EM-C);
Betty Barrett (EM-C); Myrna Rosales(L)
Diane Richer(L).

10:30am Tina Kuchciak(EM); Gloria Piol(EM-C);
Edgardo Piol (EM-C); Clarita Cleofas (L);
A. J. Plant(L).

12 noon Richard Fairweather(EM); Emmie Fairweather
(EM);Rodrique L); Clarita Cleofas(L);
Manny Beloy(C).

ASSUMPTION PARISH FAITH STUDY GROUP
Come join us every Wednesday evening from 7 pm. to
8 pm. in the parish hall. All are welcome.

ASSUMPTION PARISH URGENTLY NEEDS

NEW VOLUNTEERS Your parish has an urgent need
for more volunteers to lend a helping hand.
Thursday mornings the church is cleaned and we
need someone to help with the vacuuming. At the 8
am. Morning Mass on Wednesdays and Fridays one
or more persons are needed as sacristan, reader and
Extraordinary Minister of the Eucharist. If you are
interested in any of these ministries please call the
church office. Training and commissioning will be
gladly given.

NEW LECTOR FORMATION WORKSHOPS

For new lectors or anyone who wants to improve their
proclamation skills, (8-12) maximum number. With
emphasis on the new guidelines set out in the General
Instruction of the Roman Missal. 4 sessions at St.
John the Apostle Parish, Oct. 27, Nov. 10 & 24, Dec.
8, 7:00 - 9:30 p.m. Registration:
(lectorsproclaim@gmail.com); (613-723-3157). Fee:
$25/participant/4 sessions; $15 each/3 or more from
same parish.




OCTOBER 9, 2011

SEMINAR ON PARISH PASTORAL COUNCILS:
Given by Rev. Frank Morrisey OMI, professor of
Canon Law, Saint Paul University. At St. Monica's
parish (2080 Merivale Rd.). Lay Participation, Fri.,
Oct. 28, 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.; Role of the Parish, Sat.,
Oct. 29, 9:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.; Parish Pastoral
Council, Sat., Nov. 5, 9:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m. Total
cost, all 3 sessions: $10/person. Info: Alison
(social.life@st-monica.com); (613-727-1067);
(father.freely@rogers.com).

REFLECTIONS ON THE NEW ROMAN MISSAL

Number Nine: Preparation of the Gifts:

One of the most noticeable changes is the priest's
injunction during the preparation of the gifts to the
people: “Pray brothers and sisters that my sacrifice
and yours may be acceptable to God, the almighty
Father”. The sacrifice that we all offer at Mass is not
only the bread and wine that will become the Body
and Blood of Christ but also the sacrifice of our daily
work, our prayers, and our family life — in short, the
sacrifice of every area of our lives - that we all offer to
God at every Mass. There is a Catholic traditional
prayer that many people pray at the beginning of the
day called “The Morning Offering” where we offer to
God the whole day and everything in it — our works,
our joys, our sufferings and our hopes — which echoes
this total sacrifice of our lives to God. That is why
everyone who attends Mass participates in the
sacrifice of the Mass in offering themselves on the
altar with the bread and wine to God and so we reflect
that reality in the priest's words “my sacrifice and
yours may be acceptable”.

The Morning Offering:

O Jesus, through the Immaculate Heart of Mary, | offer
you my prayers, works, joys, and sufferings of this day
for all the intentions of your Sacred Heart, in union
with the holy sacrifice of the Mass throughout the
world, in thanksgiving for your favors, in reparation for
my sins, for the intentions of all my relatives and
friends, and in particular for the intentions of the Holy
Father. Amen.

INTRODUCING THE NEW ROMAN MISSAL: A 6-
week course by Companions of the Cross, Fr. Pierre
Ingram & Fr. Terry Donahue. 7:15 - 9:15 p.m,,
Tues., Oct. 11 — Nov. 15 at Blessed Sacrament,
Thurs., Oct. 13 — Nov. 17 at St. Maurice, and on
video at Annunciation of the Lord, Tues, Oct. 18 —
Nov. 22. Registration: $25. Optional binder: $25.
Info: Mary Lauzon (613-728-3175); (cc-
la@rogers.com).

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary
Parish Holy Hour
Temporal Council
Pastoral Council
Liturgy Committee
Choir

C.W.L.

Altar Guild

Knights of Columbus

every Sunday
every Monday
2nd Tuesday
third Thursday
2nd Wednesday
every Tuesday
third Tuesday
third Wednesday
4™ Thursday

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair (Acting)
Treasurer

Asst. Treasurer
Member
Member
Member

Fr. Pedro Arana

Mel Tabalba

Nora Arriola

Gloria Piol

Deacon Phil Gosselin
Stephen McElroy

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Chair
Vice Chair
Secretary

Coordinator
Lectors & EM
Altar Guild
Altar Servers
Hospitality
Ushers

Child. Liturgy
Music Ministry
Funeral Servers

Irene Lafrance
Wayne Chernow
Noreen Plant

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Manny Beloy

Lori Scott

Lori Scott

Zaldy Recairo
Rejeanne Desmarais
Denis Desmarais
Sherry Simpson
Joan Lepage

Irene Lafrance

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Coordinator
Baptism Preparation
Sacramental Prep
RCIA (819)

RCIA

Bible Study
Spiritual Education

Sherry Simpson
Deacon Beaudoin
Sherry Simpson
Emie Fairweather
Betty Barrett
Gerry Panes

Tina Kuchciak

10:30 am
8:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

746-8503
262-4335
745-3433
731-4700
837-9347
746-3022

746-8617
748-6064
830-528

234-3417
749-8455
749-8455
521-1183
749-0836
749-0836
421-3635
745-7935
746-8617

421-3635
746-8503
421-3635
643-1555
749-8708
834-1221
731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President
Knights of Columbus
Pastoral Home Care

Legion of Mary
Youth

Outreach

All Hall Rentals
Weekday Sacristans

Tina Kuchciak

Art Cuenco

Ricardo Santiago
Coordinator: Dianne Burns
Emilyn Suficiencia
Melchor Tejero

Emie Fairweather

Gloria Piol

Betty Barrett

Irene Lafrance

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul
Pro-Life Rep
Mission, D & P

Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Frank J. Barrett
Edgardo Piol

731-8687
742-8670
842-9035
749-7702
851-8751
421-5110
643-1555
731-4700
749-8708
746-8617

746-8503
749-8708
731-4700



Liturgical Publications

3171 LENWORTH DR. #12 MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 (800) 268-2637

Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home
180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa
Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options
Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680
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Let our advertisers SOUTH INDIAN RESTAURANT
know you saw Daily Lunch Buffet
their ad here. 853 St. Laurent Blvd.

613-742-4444
www.coconutlagoon.ca

Robillard

HEARING
CENTRES
Free Hearing Tests
198 McArthur Ave.
613-745-5299

i WEATHERALL
- Meat Market Inc.

FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY
CHOICE WESTERN BEEF
NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES
POUR CONGELATEUR

222 BRADLEY AVE.
749-2030

At a time of need or
when planning ahead call:

KELLY

FUNERAL HOME
Somerset Chapel
585 Somerset St. West

613-235-6712

www.kellyfh.ca

m sl STEVEN
' ASSOCIATION KALU S KI

ONTARIO
Insurance Brokers Ltd.

1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100
OTTAWA

Bus: 722-8073
Fax: 722-5382

5945 Jeanne D'Arc Blvd.
613.266.4911

RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co.
P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc.

Roof Maintenance & Repairs
Air Barriers & Membranes

Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles,
Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245

WHELAN

FUNERAL HOME

L

Sean P. Copeland
call with confidence
515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488

U ed & Operated B

Please Patronize Our Advertisers!
For advertising space call

1-800-268-26317

Shopping
Locally
Saves Gas!
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280 Beechwood Ave.
741-9530
Cemetery and Funeral Planning

25+ years of
Good Driving Habits?

You could save on your car insurance
with GP Car and Home.

Available 7 days a week for your convenience.

CALL 1-866-614-4653 for a quote today.

0.

gpcarandhome.ca

Hope Cemetery
4660 Bank Street
Ottawa, Ontario

613-822-1212
www.hopecemetery.ca

Notre-Dame Cemetery
455 Montreal Road
Ottawa, Ontario
613-746-4175
www.notredamecemetery.ca
Traditional
Mausoleum-Columbarium
Crematorium-Chapel
Monuments-Urns

Catholic Cemeteries of the Archdiocese of Ottawa

Traditional
Columbarium
Monuments-Urns

cGarry Family Chapels

Flufse, Plaviafr & MeGarry

Chapels ® Cremation Services ® Columbariums
Serving your community at

1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200
www.McGarryFamily.ca
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