Assumption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K3 Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794 Email: assumption@rogers.com Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

PASTORAL TEAM

Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap Deacons: Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion

Give thanks to the Lord for His many Blessings



Mass Intentions for the Week

<u>Sat., October 8th, Weekday</u>

4:00pm. †Deceased Parents of Elvira de los Santos

October 9th, 28^{th.} Sunday in Ordinary Time

<u>9 am</u> †Sister Madeleine Demarse by Mary Stanton			
10:30 am Thanksgiving for Gertrude Sangil by			
	daughters Alma David & Gina Cayanan		
<u>12 noon</u>	For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish		

Weekday Masses - 8 am, October 10th, to Oct. 14th

Mon.	†Sinciana Mican by Ontario English Catholic	
	Teachers Association (OECTA)	
Tues.	†Patrick Coluori by OECTA	
Wed.	†Hubert Whitten by OECTA	
<u>Thurs,</u>	†Joseph Kelly by OECTA	
<u>Friday</u>	†Walter Podgorski by OECTA	
9:30 am	. For the Intentions of the Students	
	and Teachers of Assumption School	
	46	
Sat., October 15 th . St. Teresa of Jesus		

Allonm For the Derichioners of Accumption De

4:00pm. For the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

October 16th, 29th Sunday in Ordinary Time

9 am† Joey Keon by Mary Stanton10:30 amFor the Parishioners of Assumption Parish12 noonFor the Parishioners of Assumption Parish

Weekly Financial Report 2011

<u>Needed to Run the Parish (est.)</u> ------ \$4,250.00

Collection: October 2nd ------ \$3,121.75

Please volunteer to reduce expenses

New Fund Donations

Donations : Week : Oct. 2, 2011 ------ \$225.00

A copy of the August Financial Monthly Report from the Treasurer is available from the rectory office. If you are interested, please contact the secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-8503.

<u>LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS</u> <u>October 16th & 17th</u>

4:00 pm	Deacon Paul Beaudoin(EM); Lori Scott(EM-C); Colette Eisl (EM-C); Pat Keelan (L); TBA(L).
9:00 am	Frank Barrett(EM); Melchor Tejero (EM-C); Betty Barrett (EM-C); Myrna Rosales(L) Diane Richer(L).
10:30am	Tina Kuchciak(EM); Gloria Piol(EM-C); Edgardo Piol (EM-C); Clarita Cleofas (L); A. J. Plant(L).
12 noon	Richard Fairweather(EM); Emmie Fairweather (EM);Rodrique L); Clarita Cleofas(L); Manny Beloy(C).

ASSUMPTION PARISH FAITH STUDY GROUP

Come join us every Wednesday evening from 7 pm. to 8 pm. in the parish hall. All are welcome.

ASSUMPTION PARISH URGENTLY NEEDS

NEW VOLUNTEERS Your parish has an **urgent need for more volunteers** to lend a helping hand. Thursday mornings the church is cleaned and we need someone to help with the vacuuming. At the 8 am. Morning Mass on Wednesdays and Fridays one or more persons are needed as sacristan, reader and Extraordinary Minister of the Eucharist. If you are interested in any of these ministries please call the church office. Training and commissioning will be gladly given.

NEW LECTOR FORMATION WORKSHOPS

For new lectors or anyone who wants to improve their proclamation skills, (8-12) maximum number. With emphasis on the new guidelines set out in the General Instruction of the Roman Missal. 4 sessions at St. John the Apostle Parish, Oct. 27, Nov. 10 & 24, Dec. 8, 7:00 - 9:30 p.m. Registration: (lectorsproclaim@gmail.com); (613-723-3157). Fee: \$25/participant/4 sessions; \$15 each/3 or more from same parish.

SEMINAR ON PARISH PASTORAL COUNCILS: Given by Rev. Frank Morrisey OMI, professor of Canon Law, Saint Paul University. At St. Monica's parish (2080 Merivale Rd.). Lay Participation, Fri., Oct. 28, 7:00 – 9:00 p.m.; Role of the Parish, Sat., Oct. 29, 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.; Parish Pastoral Council, Sat., Nov. 5, 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. Total cost, all 3 sessions: \$10/person. Info: Alison (social.life@st-monica.com); (613-727-1067); (father.freely@rogers.com).

REFLECTIONS ON THE NEW ROMAN MISSAL Number Nine: Preparation of the Gifts:

One of the most noticeable changes is the priest's injunction during the preparation of the gifts to the people: "Pray brothers and sisters that my sacrifice and yours may be acceptable to God, the almighty Father". The sacrifice that we all offer at Mass is not only the bread and wine that will become the Body and Blood of Christ but also the sacrifice of our daily work, our prayers, and our family life - in short, the sacrifice of every area of our lives - that we all offer to God at every Mass. There is a Catholic traditional prayer that many people pray at the beginning of the day called "The Morning Offering" where we offer to God the whole day and everything in it - our works, our joys, our sufferings and our hopes - which echoes this total sacrifice of our lives to God. That is why everyone who attends Mass participates in the sacrifice of the Mass in offering themselves on the altar with the bread and wine to God and so we reflect that reality in the priest's words "my sacrifice and yours may be acceptable".

The Morning Offering:

O Jesus, through the Immaculate Heart of Mary, I offer you my prayers, works, joys, and sufferings of this day for all the intentions of your Sacred Heart, in union with the holy sacrifice of the Mass throughout the world, in thanksgiving for your favors, in reparation for my sins, for the intentions of all my relatives and friends, and in particular for the intentions of the Holy Father. Amen.

INTRODUCING THE NEW ROMAN MISSAL: A 6week course by Companions of the Cross, Fr. Pierre Ingram & Fr. Terry Donahue. **7:15 – 9:15 p.m., Tues., Oct. 11 – Nov. 15** at Blessed Sacrament, **Thurs., Oct. 13 – Nov. 17** at St. Maurice, and on video at Annunciation of the Lord, **Tues, Oct. 18 – Nov. 22.** Registration: \$25. Optional binder: \$25. Info: Mary Lauzon (613-728-3175); (ccla@rogers.com).

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary	every Sunday	10:30 am
Parish Holy Hour	every Monday	8:30 am
Temporal Council	2nd Tuesday	7:00 pm
Pastoral Council	third Thursday	7:00 pm
Liturgy Committee	2nd Wednesday	7:00 pm
Choir	every Tuesday	7:00 pm
C. W. L.	third Tuesday	7:00 pm
Altar Guild	third Wednesday	7:00 pm
Knights of Columbus	4 th Thursday	7:00 pm

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair (Acting)	Fr. Pedro Arana	746-8503
Treasurer	Mel Tabalba	262-4335
Asst. Treasurer	Nora Arriola	745-3433
Member	Gloria Piol	731-4700
Member	Deacon Phil Gosselin	837-9347
Member	Stephen McElroy	746-3022

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Chair	Irene Lafrance	746-8617
Vice Chair	Wayne Chernow	748-6064
Secretary	Noreen Plant	830-528

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Coordinator	Manny Beloy	234-3417
Lectors & EM	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Guild	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Servers	Zaldy Recairo	521-1183
Hospitality	Rejeanne Desmarais	749-0836
Ushers	Denis Desmarais	749-0836
Child. Liturgy	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Music Ministry	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Funeral Servers	Irene Lafrance	746-8617

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Coordinator	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Baptism Preparation	Deacon Beaudoin	746-8503
Sacramental Prep	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
RCIA (819)	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
RCIA	Betty Barrett	749-8708
Bible Study	Gerry Panes	834-1221
Spiritual Education	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687
Knights of Columbus	Art Cuenco	742-8670
Pastoral Home Care	Ricardo Santiago	842-9035
	Coordinator: Dianne Burns	749-7702
Legion of Mary	Emilyn Suficiencia	851-8751
Youth	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Outreach	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
All Hall Rentals	Gloria Piol	731-4700
Weekday Sacristans	Betty Barrett	749-8708
-	Irene Lafrance	746-8617

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Pro-Life Rep	Frank J. Barrett	749-8708
Mission, D & P	Edgardo Piol	731-4700

Liturgical Publications 3171 LENWORTH DR. #12 MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 (800) 268-2637				
Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home 180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680	Remember Let our advertisers know you saw their ad here.	Coconact Logoon SOUTH INDIAN RESTAURANT Daily Lunch Buffet 853 St. Laurent Blvd. 613-742-4444 www.coconutlagoon.ca		
Robillard HEARING CENTRESFree Hearing Tests 198 McArthur Ave. 613-745-5299VEATHERALL Meat Market Inc.FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY CHOICE WESTERN BEEF NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES POUR CONGELATEUR222 BRADLEY AVE. 749-2030	5945 Jeanne D'Arc Blvd. 613.266.4911	At a time of need or when planning ahead call: $\underbrace{K \ E \ L \ L \ Y}_{FUNERAL HOME}$ Somerset Chapel 585 Somerset St. West 613-235-6712 www.kellyfh.ca $\underbrace{Kaluski}_{SSOCATION}$ STEVEN KALUSKI Insurance Brokers Ltd. 1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100 OTTAWA Bus: 722-8073 Fax: 722-5382		
RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co. P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc. Roof Maintenance & Repairs Air Barriers & Membranes Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles, Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim 2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245	WHELAN FUNERAL HOME Sean P. Copeland call with confidence 515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488 A Family Owned & Operated Business since 1925			
Please Patronize Our Advertisers! For advertising space call 1-800-268-2637	Cemetery and Funeral Planning	Shopping Locally Saves Gas!		
25+ years of Good Driving Habits? You could save on your car insurance with GP Car and Home. Available 7 days a week for your convenience.	Hope Cemetery 4660 Bank Street Ottawa, Ontario 613-822-1212 www.hopecemetery.ca Traditional Mausoleum-Columbarium Crematorium-Chapel Monuments-Urns Catholic Cemeteries of th McGarry Family Chapels	Notre-Dame Cemetery 455 Montreal Road Ottawa, Ontario 613-746-4175 www.notredamecemetery.ca Traditional Columbarium Monuments-Urns he Archdiocese of Ottawa		
CALL 1-866-614-4653 for a quote today.	Chapels • Cremation Services • Columbariums Serving your community at 1200 Ogilvie Road 613-748-1200 www.McGarryFamily.ca			

127 - 1